
Centre Notice for JKSSB Examination                                                                                       

Dated:- 06-03-2022 (Sunday)                                                                                                                         

Timing:- 12:00 Noon to 02:00 PM                                                                                               

Venue:- University of Kashmir, Hazratbal, Srinagar                                                                       

Venue Code:- 1977 

Sr. Centre Name Total 

Roll No.  

From To 

1 Directorate of IT&SS 72 291977175635 291977175706 

2 Department of Zoology 48 291977175707 291977175754 

3 Department of Hindi 48 291977175755 291977175802 

4 Department of Linguistics 48 291977175803 291977175850 

5 Department of Persian 48 291977175851 291977175898 

6 Department of English 48 291977175899 291977175946 

7 Department of Arabic 48 291977175947 291977175994 

8 Department of Political Science 72 291977175995 291977176066 

9 Department of History 48 291977176067 291977176114 

10 Distance Education (Naseembagh) 96 291977176115 291977176210 

11 Department of Geography & Disaster Management 48 291977176211 291977176258 

12 Department of Law 96 291977176259 291977176354 

13 Department of Social Work 48 291977176355 291977176402 

14 Shah-I-Hamadan Institute of Islamic Studies 48 291977176403 291977176450 

15 CCPC 96 291977176451 291977176546 

16 Examination Hall (A) Humanities Block 120 291977176547 291977176666 

17 Examination Hall (B) Humanities Block 120 291977176667 291977176786 

18 Department of Urdu 48 291977176787 291977176834 

19 Department of Statistics 72 291977176835 291977176906 

20 Department of Computer Science 96 291977176907 291977177002 

21 Department of Education 192 291977177003 291977177194 

22 

Distance Education (New Education Block Top 

Floor) 120 291977177195 291977177314 

23 Department of Mathematics 48 291977177315 291977177362 

24 Department of Physics 48 291977177363 291977177410 

25 Department of Pharmaceutical Sciences 24 291977177411 291977177434 

26 Department of Clinical Biochemistry 24 291977177435 291977177458 

27 Department of Management Studies 72 291977177459 291977177530 

28 Department of Commerce 72 291977177531 291977177602 

29 Department of Bioresources 32 291977177603 291977177634 
 


